
DEXCUT ™WG-728L
DESCRIPTION

PRODUCT DATA SHEET

RECOMMENDATION

“Wonder Grip® 728L Dexcut™” is a fully coated ultimate glove. 
Incorporating 15 gauge HPPE with glass fiber and spandex, this 
flexible liner together with triple nitrile coating is suited for working in 
wet and/or oily environments especially when requiring protection 
against cuts.
“Wonder Grip® 728L Dexcut™” has the highest EN338 cut 
resistance level 5 and our unique nitrile coating finish makes it strong 
against oil whilst maintaining excellent grip. This is the paramount of 
industrial gloves available today. 

CUT RESISTANCE:
Protects against environments with mechanical hazards.
WATER & LIQUID RESISTANCE:
Suitable for handling in wet applications.
OIL RESISTANCE:
Offers controlled grip under oily and other slippery environments.

PRODUCT INFORMATION

CERTIFICATION

MATERIAL

COLOUR

PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS (Tolerance±5%)

CARTON INFORMATION

Coating
Liner

： Nitrile triple full coating
： 15 Gauge / HPPE, Glass fiber & Spandex

Wine red & Black

PACKAGING   12 pairs / Plastic bag with a user manual
  72 pairs / Carton

Issue Date : September 2016www.wondergrip.net

4543

EN388:2003

SIZE

HEM COLOUR

OVERALL LENGTH (mm)

PALM WIDTH (mm)

LENGTH OF 
MIDDLE FINGER (mm)

THICKNESS (μm)

WEIGHT (g/pair)

LINER WEIGHT (g/pair)

COATING WEIGHT (g/pair)

CARTON SIZE (m,m3)

CARTON NET WEIGHT (kg)

CARTON GROSS WEIGHT (kg)

7/S

Green

300

100

75

1500

117.0

54.0

63.0

8.5

9.5

9/L

Yellow

300

110

80

1500

128.0

60.0

68.0

9.2

10.2

8/M

White

400

107

77

1500

122.0

57.0

65.0

8.8

9.8

10/XL

Pueple

300

115

85

1500

135.0

64.0

71.0

9.7

10.7

11/XXL

White

300

120

90

1500

140

68.0

72.0

10.1

11.1

Length 0.370  x  Width 0.330  x  Height 0.440  :  Cubic Metre 0.0537




