# WG-728L DEXCUT ™





## DESCRIPTION

"Wonder Grip® 728L Dexcut™" is a fully coated ultimate glove. Incorporating 15 gauge HPPE with glass fiber and spandex, this flexible liner together with triple nitrile coating is suited for working in wet and/or oily environments especially when requiring protection against cuts.

"Wonder Grip® 728L Dexcut™" has the highest EN338 cut resistance level 5 and our unique nitrile coating finish makes it strong against oil whilst maintaining excellent grip. This is the paramount of industrial gloves available today.

#### RECOMMENDATION

## **CUT RESISTANCE:**

Protects against environments with mechanical hazards.

#### WATER & LIQUID RESISTANCE:

Suitable for handling in wet applications.

#### **OIL RESISTANCE:**

Offers controlled grip under oily and other slippery environments.

#### PRODUCT INFORMATION

**MATERIAL** 

Coating : Nitrile triple full coating Liner : 15 Gauge / HPPE, Glass fiber & Spandex

**COLOUR** Wine red & Black

**PACKAGING** 12 pairs / Plastic bag with a user manual

72 pairs / Carton

# **CERTIFICATION**





PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS (Tolerance±5%)							
SIZE	7/S	8/M	9/L	10/XL	11/XXL		
HEM COLOUR	Green	White	Yellow	Pueple	White		
OVERALL LENGTH (mm)	300	400	300	300	300		
PALM WIDTH (mm)	100	107	110	115	120		
LENGTH OF MIDDLE FINGER (mm)	75	77	80	85	90		
THICKNESS (μm)	1500	1500	1500	1500	1500		
WEIGHT (g/pair)	117.0	122.0	128.0	135.0	140		
LINER WEIGHT (g/pair)	54.0	57.0	60.0	64.0	68.0		
COATING WEIGHT (g/pair)	63.0	65.0	68.0	71.0	72.0		

CARTON INFORMATION							
CARTON SIZE (m,m3)	Length 0.370 x Width 0.330 x Height 0.440 : Cubic Metre 0.0537						
CARTON NET WEIGHT (kg)	8.5	8.8	9.2	9.7	10.1		
CARTON GROSS WEIGHT (kg)	9.5	9.8	10.2	10.7	11.1		

www.wondergrip.net Issue Date: September 2016